


SUPRAJIT ENGINEERING LIMITED

Registered Office: No. 100, Bommasandra Industrial Area, Bangalore-560 099.

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2013

PART I		(₹ In Lakhs)					
Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED		
	For the 3 months ended			Financial Year Ended	For the 3 months ended		Financial Year Ended
	30.06.2013	31.03.2013	30.06.2012	31.03.2013	30.06.2013	30.06.2012	31.03.2013
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1. Income from Operations							
(a) Gross Sales/Income from Operations	10559.07	12479.32	10519.03	46342.16	11776.55	11716.59	50478.26
Less: Excise Duty	991.51	1196.38	992.54	4479.15	1006.59	1024.26	4545.01
Net Sales / Income from Operations	9567.56	11282.94	9526.49	41863.01	10769.96	10692.33	45933.24
(b) Other Operating Income	54.50	61.29	57.78	235.16	58.78	60.22	320.36
Total Income from operations (net)	9622.06	11344.23	9584.27	42098.17	10828.74	10752.55	46253.60
2. Expenses							
(a) Cost of materials consumed	5853.24	7528.02	6229.62	27396.31	6516.19	6873.71	29605.05
(b) Purchases of stock-in-trade	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods,work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	277.07	(354.02)	(109.79)	(356.27)	304.34	(112.71)	(709.05)
(d) Employee benefits expense	1,228.46	1205.77	1148.72	4676.82	1,546.46	1424.40	5699.65
(e) Depreciation and amortisation expense	159.51	162.40	128.04	567.15	184.09	187.53	814.67
(f) Other expenses	731.00	1111.03	670.81	3115.69	926.91	858.25	3938.91
Total Expenses	8249.28	9653.20	8067.40	35399.70	9477.99	9231.18	39349.23
3. Profit/(Loss) from operations before other income,finance costs and exceptional items (1-2)	1372.78	1691.03	1516.87	6698.47	1350.75	1521.37	6904.38
4. Other Income	162.87	238.84	42.28	314.32	271.06	77.05	277.38
5. Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3+4)	1535.65	1929.87	1559.15	7012.79	1621.81	1598.42	7181.75
6. Finance costs	267.62	273.30	203.85	958.61	287.15	220.34	1017.24
7. Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5+6)	1268.03	1656.57	1355.30	6054.18	1334.66	1378.08	6164.51
8. Exceptional Items	-	-	518.36	518.36	-	518.36	518.36
9. Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (7+8)	1268.03	1656.57	1873.66	6572.54	1334.66	1896.44	6682.87
10. Tax expense	380.00	487.06	516.00	1827.36	440.00	544.00	1970.44
11. Net Profit/ (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (9+10)	888.03	1169.51	1357.66	4745.18	894.66	1352.44	4712.43
12. Extraordinary Items (net of tax expense)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
13. Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (11+12)	888.03	1169.51	1357.66	4745.18	894.66	1352.44	4712.43
14. Share of Profit/(Loss) of associates	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
15. Minority interest	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
16. Net Profit / (loss) after taxes, minority interest and Share of profit / (loss) of associates (13+14+15)	888.03	1169.51	1357.66	4745.18	894.66	1352.44	4712.43
17. Paid-up equity share capital [Face Value ₹ 1/-Per Share] (Face Value of the Share shall be indicated)	1200.20	1200.20	1200.20	1200.20	1200.20	1200.20	1200.20
18. Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	15293.56	15293.56	11598.27	15293.56	15473.88	11718.61	15473.88
19.i Earnings per share (before extraordinary items) (of ₹ 1 /-each)(not annualised):							
(a) Basic	0.74	0.97	1.13	3.95	0.75	1.13	3.93
(b) Diluted	0.74	0.97	1.13	3.95	0.75	1.13	3.93
19.ii Earnings per share (after extraordinary items) (of ₹ 1 /-each)(not annualised):							
(a) Basic	0.74	0.97	1.13	3.95	0.75	1.13	3.93
(b) Diluted	0.74	0.97	1.13	3.95	0.75	1.13	3.93
See accompanying notes to the financial results							

PART II						(₹ In Lakhs)	
Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED		
	For the 3 months ended			Financial Year Ended	For the 3 months ended		Financial Year Ended
	30.06.2013	31.03.2013	30.06.2012	31.03.2013	30.06.2013	30.06.2012	31.03.2013
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
A PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING							
1 Public shareholding							
- Number of shares	57806843	57806843	57806843	57806843	57806843	57806843	57806843
- Percentage of shareholding	48.16	48.16	48.16	48.16	48.16	48.16	48.16
2 Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding							
a) Pledged/ Encumbered							
- Number of shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
b) Non-encumbered							
- Number of shares	62213157	62213157	62213157	62213157	62213157	62213157	62213157
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of the promoter and promoter group)	100	100	100	100	100	100	100
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	51.84	51.84	51.84	51.84	51.84	51.84	51.84
B INVESTOR COMPLAINTS							
Pending at the beginning of the quarter				Nil			
Received during the quarter				Nil			
Disposed of during the quarter				Nil			
Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter				Nil			
Notes:							
1 The above Un Audited Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 31st July 2013.							
2 The Company has classified its products as Auto Components.							
3 Tax Expense includes Deferred Income Tax and Current Income tax.							
4 Previous period figures have been regrouped wherever necessary to conform to the current period's presentation consequent to the change in the format prescribed by the SEBI.							
5 Current period's figures are not comparable with the previous year's figures as the quarter ending June 2012 had an Exceptional Income of Rs.518.36 Lakhs.							
6 Limited Review was carried out by the Statutory Auditors on the standalone results of Suprajit Engineering Limited.							
						For and on behalf of the Board	
Place : Bangalore						K. AJITH KUMAR RAI	
Date : 31st July 2013						Chairman & Managing Director	